Assembly and Operating Manual
3-Finger Plastic Angular Gripper Type SGW
K:\DATEN\ALLG\KOOP_ENTW_VERTRIEB\USERS\WIPPICH_WILMS\BETRIEBSANLEITUNG_UMSTELLUNG\SGW_Manual_EN_1209.doc   1.Seite
Dear Customer,
Congratulations on choosing a SCHUNK product. By choosing SCHUNK, you have opted for
the highest precision, top quality and best service.
You are going to increase the process reliability of your production and achieve best
machining results – to the customer's complete satisfaction.

We hereby declare that the following product:
Product designation: 3-Finger Plastic Angular Gripper
Type designation: SGW 40...SGW 64
ID number: 0305204/ 0305205/ 0305206
meets the applicable basic requirements of the Directive Machinery (2006/42/EC).
The incomplete machine may not be put into operation until conformity of the machine into which the
incomplete machine is to be installed with the provisions of the Machinery Directive (2006/42/EC) is con-
firmed.
Applied harmonized standards, especially:
EN ISO 12100-1 Safety of machines - Basic concepts, general principles for design -- Part 1:
Basic terminology, methodology
EN ISO 12100-2 Safety of machines - Basic concepts, general principles for design -- Part 2:
Technical principles
The manufacturer agrees to forward on demand the special technical documents for the incomplete ma-
chine to state offices.
The special technical documents according to Annex VII, Part B, belonging to the incomplete
machine have been created.
Person responsible for documentation: Mr. Michael Eckert, Tel.: +49(0)7133/103-2204
Location, date/signature:
Lauffen, Germany,
January 2010 p.p.
Title of the signatory Director for Development
Assembly and Operating Manual
3-Finger Plastic Angular Gripper Type SGW
K:\DATEN\ALLG\KOOP_ENTW_VERTRIEB\USERS\WIPPICH_WILMS\BETRIEBSANLEITUNG_UMSTELLUNG\SGW_Manual_EN_1209.doc   17.Seite
10. Contact
GERMANY – HEAD OFFICE
SCHUNK GmbH & Co. KG
Spann- und Greiftechnik
Bahnhofstrasse 106 – 134
D-Lauffen/Neckar
Tel. +49-7133-103-0
Fax +49-7133-103-2399
CANADA
SCHUNK Intec Corp.
190 Britannia Road East,
Units 23-24
Mississauga, ON L4Z 1W6
Tel. +1-905-712-2200
Fax +1-905-712-2210
DENMARK
SCHUNK Intec A/S
Storhaven 7
7100 Vejle
Tel. +45-43601339
Fax +45-43601492
HUNGARY
SCHUNK Intec Kft.
Széchenyi út. 70.
3530 Miskolc
Tel. +36-46-50900-7
Fax +36-46-50900-6
AUSTRIA
SCHUNK Intec GmbH
Holzbauernstr. 20
4050 Traun
Tel. +43-7229-65770-0
Fax +43-7229-65770-14
CHINA
SCHUNK GmbH & Co.KG
Shanghai
Representative Office
777 Zhao Jia Bang Road